

Welsh Cream Tea for Two

Ingredients and Allergens



'Worms Head - Gower' Coffee 227g

N/A

Handmade Raspberry and Buttercream Sponge

EGG, MILK AND WHEAT

Afternoon Tea Blend 1176 Tube

A premium blend of Orange Pekoe, Second Flush and Tippy teas from Darjeeling, Assam & Kenya.

Blissfully Blackcurrant Jam

Ingredients : Blackcurrants and sugar, prepared with 56g of fruit per 100g of finished product. Total sugar content 62g per 100g.

Allergen Advice: All of delicious products are produced in a kitchen where we use nuts, dairy, gluten & mustards.

Toffee Waffles

Wheat flour (Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Glucose syrup, Sugar, Non-hydrogenated vegetable oils (Palm1 & Rapeseed), Butter (14% of filling) (**Milk**), Free Range **Eggs**, Invert sugar syrup, **Soya** Lecithin, Raising agent: Sodium bicarbonate, Salt, Cinnamon.

Traditional Shortbread Biscuits

WHEAT flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Salted butter (MILK 33%), sugar

2 x Welsh Clotted Cream

CREAM

Traditional Welsh Cakes

Wheat Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acid), Flavourings, Colours (Annatto, Curcumin)), Sugar, Mixed Vine Fruit (14%) (Sultanas & Currants), **Eggs**, Raising Agent (Disodium Diphosphate, Potassium Hydrogen Carbonate, **Wheat** Flour), Lemon Juice, Preservative: Potassium **Metabisulphite**.